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WSF PATRON 
 
H.R.H. Tunku Imran Wisma Pesaka Antah, No. 6, Jalan 13/6, 46200 Petaling Jaya, 

Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia  
 Tel: (60) 3 7956 0900  
 Fax: (60) 3 7956 0700 
 Email: tunku_imran@antah.com.my 
 
EMERITUS PRESIDENT 
 
Jahangir Khan Emeritus President, WSF, 51/1, Roshan Khan Street, (B-6 ST), 

Phase 5, D-H-A, Karachi, Pakistan  
 Tel: (92) 21 585 1140/ (92) 21 585 1149  
 Fax: (92) 21 585 1140  
 Email: jkpia@iname.com 
 
 
 

EXECUTIVE BOARD 
 
President 
Jacques Fontaine World Squash Federation 
 25 Russell Street, Hastings, East Sussex TN34 1QU. England 
 Email: president@worldsquash.org 
 
Vice-Presidents 
Sarah Fitz-Gerald 173 Bay Rd, Sandringham 3191 Victoria Australia 

Mob: (61) 419 511191 
 Email: Sarah.Fitz-Gerald@worldsquash.org 
 
 
Gar Holohan Aura Holohan Group, Unit H, Mount Pleasant Business Park, 

Ranelagh, Dublin D06 X7P8, Ireland 
 Tel: (353) 1497 8988 

Email: Gar.Holohan@worldsquash.org 
 
 

Huang Ying How President, Squash Rackets Association of Malaysia,  
 1st Floor, Sports Centre (Block A) University Malaya, 50603  
 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 
 Tel: (60) 3 - 8996 3964 
 Mob: (60)12-205 5323 
 Email: Huang.YH@worldsquash.org 
 
 
Pablo Serna President, Federacion Colombiana de Squash, Diagonal 35 bis 

# 19-31, Bogotá, D.C, Colombia. 
 Tel: (57) 31 7638 6699 
 Email:Pablo.Serna@worldsquash.org / 

presidente@squashcolombia.org.co 
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 
WSF Regional Vice-Presidents 
 
Africa 
Hany Hamouda President, Squash Federation of Africa, c/o Egyptian Squash 

Federation, Above the Swimming Pools Complex, 3rd Floor, 
International Cairo Stadium, Nasr City, Cairo, Egypt  

 Tel: (20) 2 240 10237 / (20) 2 226 5701 
 Mob: (020) 1222 164 219 
 Email: hanyhamouda@ymail.com 
 
Asia 
David Y Y Mui, MH JP President, Asian Squash Federation, c/o, Hong Kong Squash 

Office, G/F, Hong Kong Squash Centre, 23 Cotton Tree Drive, 
Hong Kong 

 Tel: (852) 2869 0330  
 Fax: 852 2869 0118 
 Email: president@asiansquash.org 
 
Europe 
Zena Wooldridge President, European Squash Federation, c/o University of 

Birmingham, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B15 2TT, England  
 Tel: (44) 121 414 3598 Mob: (44) 7768 156 218 
 Email: z.j.wooldridge@bham.ac.uk 
 
Oceania 
Jim O’Grady President, Oceania Squash Federation/ Chief Executive,  
 Squash New Zealand, PO Box 44039, Point Chevalier,  
 Auckland 1246, New Zealand  
 Tel: (64) 9815 0970 Fax: (64) 9815 0971 
 Email: jim@squashnz.co.nz 
 
Panamerica 
Federico Serna Altamirano President, Federacion Panamericana de Squash, c/o Federacion 

de Squash de Mexico, A.C, Av. Rio Churubusco Puerta 9, 
Ciudad. Deportiva. Col Magdalena Mixhuca, Delegación 
Iztacalco, C.P 08010 Mexico D.F., Mexico  

  Tel: (52) 55 5803 0107 Fax: (52) 33 3613 7720 
  Email: altafeds@hotmail.com 
 
PSA 
Alex Gough Chief Executive Officer, PSA, Studio 4, 46 The Calls,  
 Leeds, LS2 7EY 
 Tel: (44) 113 859 1000 
 Email: alex.gough@psaworldtour.com 
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WORLD SQUASH FEDERATION 
 
Administrative Office 

25 Russell Street, Hastings, East Sussex, TN34 1QU, England 
Tel: (44) 1424 447 440 
Fax: (44) 1424 430 737 
Email: admin@worldsquash.org 

 
Executive Office 

Maison du Sport International, Block B, 2nd Floor,  
Avenue de Rhodanie 54, 1007 Lausanne, Switzerland 

 
Chief Executive 
Andrew Shelley 

Tel: (44) 7824 706437 
Email: andrew@worldsquash.org 

 
Operations Manager 
Lorraine Harding  

Tel: (44) 1424 447 440 
Email: lorraine@worldsquash.org 

 
Assistant Operations Manager 
Jasmine Pascoe  

Tel: (44) 1424 447 440 
Email: jasmine@worldsquash.org 

 
Administrative Assistant 
Carol Hackett 

Tel: (44) 1424 447 440 
Email: carol@worldsquash.org 

 
******************************************************************** 

 
Media Director 
Howard Harding  

Tel: (44) 7773 325130 
Email: Howard@hhpr.co.uk 

 
Webmaster 
Steve Cubbins 

12 The Gardens, Whitley Bay, NE25 8BG, England 
Tel: (44) 191 291 2948 
Mob: (44) 7949 086158  
Fax: (44) 870 123 6402  
Email: steve@cubbins.com 
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ANTI-DOPING COMMISSION 
 
Director 
Dr. Anne Smith 3075 Babcock Road, Kingston, Ontario, K0H 1M0, Canada 
 Email: Anne.Smith@krcc.on.ca 
 
Anti-Doping  
Programme Manager 
Lorraine Harding WSF, 25 Russell Street, Hastings, East Sussex  
 TN34 1QU, England 
 Tel: (44) 1424 447 440 
 Fax: (44) 1424 430 737 
 Email: lorraine@worldsquash.org 
 
 
Members 
 
 
Dr. Ellen Hamborg-Petersen Aarestrupsvej 3, 5230 Odense M, Denmark 
 Tel: (45) 2573 5121 
 Email: ellen.hamborg-petersen@rsyd.dk 
 
 
 
Dr. Bharatinder Singh 70 D Sainik Farms, Khanpur, New Delhi, India 110062 
 Tel: (91) 981 0133 268 
 Email: drbisingh2@gmail.com 
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ATHLETES COMMISSION 
 
To be confirmed. 
 
 
 

CHAMPIONSHIPS COMMISSION 
 
Chair 
Tony Choi Deputy Chief Executive 
 Hong Kong Sports Institute Ltd. 

25 Yuen Wo Road, Sha Tin, NT, Hong Kong 
Tel: (852)2681 6155 
Email: tonych@hksi.org.hk 

 
Board Liaison 
Andrew Shelley Tel: (44) 7824 706437 

Email: andrew@worldsquash.org 
 
Hardball Liaison 
Graham Bassett  SDA Pro Tour, 7 Walnut Street, Unit #1, 
  Boston, MA 02108 USA 
  Tel: (1) 646 507 5221 
  Email: grahambassett@sdaprotour.com 
 
Members 
Tommy Berden Paul Kleestraat 132, 1328 HK Almere, The Netherlands. 
 Tel: (31) 624 505063 
 Email: tommy@psaworldtour.com 
 
Marcel Borst Castricum, The Netherlands 

Mob: (31) 641 130 355 
Email: marcel.borst@europeansquash.com 

 
Madeline Perry  Email: mperry1_@hotmail.com 
 
Cyrus Poncha Squash Rackets Federation of India, Khivraj Complex II,  
 2nd Floor, No 480 Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai 600 035, 

India  
 Mob: (91) 99400 50510  
 Email: cponcha@gmail.com 
 
Yvon Provencal yprovencal@clubsportifmaa.com 
 
Wayne Werder PO Box 356, Tauranga, New Zealand 3140 

Tel: (64) 27 290 0055 
Email: waynewerder@gmail.com 
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COACHING COMMISSION 
 
Chair 
Maniam Singaraveloo  Director of Coaching, Squash Rackets Association of Malaysia, 

1st Floor, Sports Centre (Block A) University Malaya, 50603 
Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 

 Tel: (603) 7955 3964 
 Fax: (603) 7955 9406 
 Email: maniamsq@gmail.com 
 
Board Liaison 
Sarah Fitz-Gerald 173 Bay Rd, Sandringham 3191 Victoria Australia 

Mob: (61) 419 511191 
 Email: Sarah.Fitz-Gerald@worldsquash.org 
 
WSF CEP Co-ordinator 
Michael Khan Director European Coaching Committee, c/o Brausewettergasse 

13/1, 1220 Vienna, Austria  
 Email: michael.khan@europeansquash.com 
 
Members 
Zac Alexander Tel: (61) 401 950 052 
 Email: zacalexander89@gmail.com 
 
Esteban Casarino Eusebio Ayala 4.165, Asuncion, Paraguay 1876 
 Tel: (595) 21 509 695 
 Mob: (595) 991 715 020 
 Email: casarinoe@gmail.com 
 
Graham Prior B4 Allenby Mews, 61 Granville Place, Bramley Park, 

Johanesburg 2090, South Africa 
 Mob: (27) 84 872 2823 
 Email: grahamprior@gmail.com  
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COMMERCIAL COMMISSION 
 
Chair  
Pablo Serna President, Federacion Colombiana de Squash, Diagonal 35 bis 

# 19-31, Bogotá, D.C, Colombia. 
 Tel: (57) 31 7638 6699 
 Email:Pablo.Serna@worldsquash.org / 

presidente@squashcolombia.org.co  
 
WSF Liaison 
Andrew Shelley Tel: (44) 7824 706437 
 Email: andrew@worldsquash.org 
 
Members 
Otto Kalvø Sollerudveien 25e, 0283 Oslo, Norway 
 Tel: (47) 982 12001 
 Email: otto.kalvo@squash.no / otto@kalvo.no 
 
Guven Karakus Çankaya Mah, Negris sok, 14/15 06680, Ankara, Turkey 
 Tel: (90) 5322 181 633 
 Email: guvenkarakus@gmail.com 
 
Kevin Klipstein President & Chief Executive Officer, U.S. Squash,  
 555 Eighth Avenue, Suite 1102, New York, NY 10018, USA  
 Tel: (1) 212 268 4090 Fax: (1) 212 268 4091 
 Email: Kevin.klipstein@ussquash.com 
 
Julie Marks PO Box 3460, Australia Fair, Queensland, 4215 Australia 
 Tel: (61) 420 874 843 
 Email: marksjulie@hotmail.com 
 
Matthew Osmon 37 Chemin des Bouveries, 1284 Chancy, Switzerland 
 Email: matthew@jumpsolution.com 
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COURTS & EQUIPMENT COMMISSION 
 
Chair 
Chris Herridge Winchester, England  
 Mob: (44) 7768 251 800  
 Email: squash@sunfield45.co.uk 
 
Board Liaison 
Huang Ying How President, Squash Rackets Association of Malaysia,  
 1st Floor, Sports Centre (Block A) University Malaya, 50603 

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 
 Tel: (60) 3 - 8996 3964 
 Mob: (60)12-205 5323 
 Email: Huang.YH@worldsquash.org 
Members 
Craig Archer 15 Embassy Gardens, Two Mile Hill, St Michael,  
 Barbados, BB 11064 
 Mob: (1 246) 231 6332  
 Email: craig.archer59@gmail.com 
 
John Holland PO Box 71 Findon, South Australia 5023 Australia 
 Mob: (61) 4123 56616  
 Email: johnholland@senet.com.au 
 
 
Jim O’Grady Chief Executive, Squash New Zealand, PO Box 44039,  
 Point Chevalier, Auckland 1246, New Zealand  

Tel: (64) 9815 6779  
Mob: (64) 21 875 203 
Email: jim@squashnz.co.nz 
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DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
 
Chair 
Emily Mak Executive Director, Hong Kong Squash Office, G/F, Hong Kong 

Squash Centre, 23 Cotton Tree Drive, Hong Kong  
 Tel: (852) 2869 0611 
 Mob: (852) 6283 8224 
 Fax: (852) 2869 0118 
 Email: emilymak@hksquash.org.hk 
 
Board Liaison 
Huang Ying How President, Squash Rackets Association of Malaysia,  
 1st Floor, Sports Centre (Block A) University Malaya, 50603 

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 
 Tel: (60) 3 - 8996 3964 
 Mob: (60) 12-205 5323 
 Email: Huang.YH@worldsquash.org 
Members 
Karen Anderson 2 Charlton Drive, Kingston 8, Jamaica 
 Tel: (1) 876 505 0949 
 Email: brookine@yahoo.com 
 
John Milton 15 Miles Way, Buntingford, Hertfordshire SG9 9GD, England 
 Tel: (44) 7454 000110 
 Email: john@jmprofessionalcoaching.com 
 
Luke Morriss PO Box 44039, Point Chevalier, Auckland 1246, New Zealand 
 Tel: (64) 9 815 6777 
 Email: luke@squashnz.co.nz 
 
Chris Peach England Squash, National Squash Centre, SportCity, 

Manchester, M11 3FF 
 Tel: (44) 787 851 1103 
 Email: chris.peach@englandsquash.com 
 
Tim Wyant Executive Director, NUSEA, 555 Eighth Avenue, Suite 1102, 

New York, NY 10018 
 Tel: (1) 917 608 6327 
 Email: tim.wyant@nationalurbansquash.org 
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DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION 
 
Chair 
Gerard deCourcy   PO Box 1345, Dunedin, New Zealand 
   Phone: (64) 21 242 8666 
   Email: gerard@downiestewart.co.nz.  
 
Board Liaison 
Andrew Shelley Tel: (44) 7824 706437 
 Email: andrew@worldsquash.org 
 
Members 
Volker Bernardi Otto-Fleck-Schneise 12, 60528 Frankfurt am Main, Germany 
 Mob: (49) 176/6419 7702 
 Email: volker.bernardi@dsqv.de 
 
Hany Hamouda 486 Horreya Street, Bolkly, Alexandria, Egypt  
 Mob: (2) 0122 216 4219 
 Email: hanyhamouda@ymail.com 
 
Kenneth M. Stillman 11300 North Central Expressway, Suite 408,  
 Dallas, Texas, 75243, USA 
 Tel: 1 (214) 522 0633  
 Mob: 1 (214) 924 2736 
 Email: kstill53@gmail.com 
 
Cedric Tyen Hong Kong Squash Office, G/F, Hong Kong Squash Centre,  
 23 Cotton Tree Drive, Hong Kong  
 Tel: (852) 2869 0611 Fax: (852) 2869 0118  
 Email: hon.sec@hksquash.org.hk 
 
 
 

ETHICS COMMISSION 
 
To be elected.    
 
  



- 12 - 

GOVERNANCE & AUDIT COMMISSION 
 
Chair 
David Mandel  6 Linlithgow Avenue, Caufield North, Victoria, Australia 3161 
  Phone: (61) 419 330 781 
  Email: davidm@chastain.com.au 
 
Board Liaison 
Jacques Fontaine World Squash Federation 
 25 Russell Street, Hastings, East Sussex TN34 1QU. England 
 Email: president@worldsquash.org 
Members 
Peta Murphy c/o Squash Victoria, Melbourne Sports & Aquatic Centre, 

Aughtie Drive, Albert Park, Vic 3206, Australia 
 Tel: (61) 4317 77835 
 Email: petajan@hotmail.com 
 
Janet Sairsingh Email: jsairsinghsport@gmail.com 
 
 

JUNIOR COMMISSION 
 
Chair  
Jackie Robinson Pit Farm, Hunscote Lane, Wellesbourne,  
 Warwick, CV35 9EX England 
 Tel: (44) 1789 842 151 Mob: (44) 7973 413957 
 Email: jackie@saf.co.uk 
 
Board Liaison 
Andrew Shelley Tel: (44) 7824 706437 
 Email: andrew@worldsquash.org 
 
Members 
Andrew Cross 2-10-2 Endah Villa Condominium, Jalan 2/149b, Sri Petaling, 

Kuala Lumpur 57000 Malaysia 
 Tel: (60) 192 771986 
 Email: crossi6@hotmail.com 
 
Kay Kendall 99/3554 Main Beach Parade, Main Beach, QLD 4217 Australia 
 Tel: (61) 439 673 882 Work: (61) 7 5618 2324 
 Email: kay.kendall@goldoc.com 
 
Mostafa Khalifa Tel: (20) 1223 309 644 
 Email: m.khalifa@aucegypt.edu 
 
Vedran Režič Prilaz Baruna Filipovica 24, 10 000 Zagreb, Croatia 
 Tel: (385) 99 495 1500 
 Email: vedran.rezic@squashtower.hr 
 
Harry Smith 555 Eighth Avenue, Suite 1102, New York, NY 10018 USA 
 Tel: (1) 212 268 4090 
 Email: harry.smith@ussquash.com 
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MAJOR GAMES COMMISSION 

 
Chair 
Natalie Grainger 219 Milbank Ave, Greenwich, CT 06830, USA 

Email: graing@chelseapiersct.com 
 
Board Liaison 
Sarah Fitz-Gerald 173 Bay Rd, Sandringham 3191 Victoria Australia 

Mob: (61) 419 511191 
 Email: Sarah.Fitz-Gerald@worldsquash.org 
 
Members 
Zena Wooldridge OBE University of Birmingham, Edgbaston,  

Birmingham, B15 2TT, England 
Tel: (44) 121 414 3598 
Mob: (44) 7768 156 218 
Email: z.j.wooldridge@bham.ac.uk 

 
Hany Hamouda 486 Horreya Street, Bolkly, Alexandria, Egypt  
 Mob: (2) 0122 216 4219 
 Email: hanyhamouda@ymail.com 
 
David Mui Hong Kong Squash Office, G/F, Hong Kong Squash Centre,  
 23 Cotton Tree Drive, Hong Kong  
 Tel: (852) 2869 0611 
 Email: president@asiansquash.org 
 
Jim O’Grady Chief Executive, Squash New Zealand, PO Box 44039,  

Point Chevalier, Auckland 1246, New Zealand  
Tel: (64) 9815 6779  
Mob: (64) 21 875 203  
Fax: (64) 9815 0971 
Email: jim@squashnz.co.nz 

 
Federico Serna Altamirano President, Federacion de Squash de Mexico, A.C., Av. Rio 

Churubusco Puerta 9, Ciudad. Deportiva. Col Magdalena 
Mixhuca, Delegación Iztacalco, C.P 08010 Mexico D.F., Mexico  
Tel: (52) 55 5803 0107  
Fax: (52) 33 3613 7720 
Email: altafeds@hotmail.com 
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MASTERS COMMISSION 
 
Chair 
Malcolm Kerr 2/C, 1 Shiu Fai Terrace, Wanchai, Hong Kong 
 Tel: (852) 9401 6845 
 Email: mk@kerrwood.com.hk 
 
Board Liaison 
Sarah Fitz-Gerald 173 Bay Rd, Sandringham 3191 Victoria Australia 

Mob: (61) 419 511191 
 Email: Sarah.Fitz-Gerald@worldsquash.org 
 
Members 
Angela Clifton-Parks PO Box 6518, Cresta, 2118 South Africa 
 Tel: (27) 11 646 2051 
 Mob: (27) 82 372 1265 
 Email: Angelique@angelent.co.za 
 
Richard Millman 7039 Glen Cove Road, Ooltewah TN 373693, USA 
 Tel: (1) 843 323 7340 
 Email: millmansquash@gmail.com 
 
Wayne Seebeck 18a St James Avenue, Papanui,  
 Christchurch 8053 New Zealand 
 Email: seebeckdesign@xtra.co.nz 
 
Pavel Sladacek Corkers Ostrava, Dobrovskeho 874/29 CZ-70200  
 Ostrava, Czech Republic 
 Mobile: (420) 722 924218 
 Email: Pavel.Sladecek@europeansquash.com 
 
Nick Taylor Bamfield, La Route Debenzer, Trinity, Jersey, JE3 5DT 
 Tel (44) 7829 747 034 
 Email: nick@nicktaylorsquash.com 
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MEDICAL COMMISSION 
 
Chair 
Dr. Anne Smith 3075 Babcock Road, Kingston, Ontario, K0H 1M0, Canada 
 Email: Anne.Smith@krcc.on.ca 
Board Liaison 
Lorraine Harding WSF, 25 Russell Street, Hastings, East Sussex  
 TN34 1QU, England 
 Tel: (44) 1424 447 440 
 Fax: (44) 1424 430 737 
 Email: lorraine@worldsquash.org 
 
Members 
Derek Ryan Dublin Sports Clinic, 24-26 South Cumberland Street,  
 Dublin 2, Ireland 
 Tel: (353) 871 345 414 
 Email: derekryan2@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Bharatinder Singh 70 D Sainik Farms, New Delhi, India 110062 
 Tel: (91) 981 0133 268 
 Email: drbisingh2@gmail.com 
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OLYMPIC GAMES COMMISSION 
 
Chair  
Jacques Fontaine World Squash Federation 
 25 Russell Street, Hastings, East Sussex TN34 1QU. England 
 Email: president@worldsquash.org 
 
WSF Liaison 
Andrew Shelley Tel: (44) 7824 706437 
 Email: andrew@worldsquash.org 
 
Members 
Tommy Berden Paul Kleestraat 132, 1328 HK Almere, The Netherlands. 
 Tel: (31) 624 505063 
 Email: tommy@psaworldtour.com 
 
Sarah Fitz-Gerald 173 Bay Rd, Sandringham 3191 Victoria Australia 

Mob: (61) 419 511191 
 Email: Sarah.Fitz-Gerald@worldsquash.org 
 
Alex Gough 1 Highfield Gardens, Aldershot, Hampshire, GU11 3DB, England 
 Tel: (44) 7500 888 577 
 Email: alex@psaworldtour.com 
 
Peter Lasusa Email:plasusa@ml-resources.com 
 
David Mui Hong Kong Squash Office, G/F, Hong Kong Squash Centre,  
 23 Cotton Tree Drive, Hong Kong  
 Tel: (852) 2869 0611 
 Email: president@asiansquash.org 
 
Camille Serme Email: camilleserme@gmail.com 
 
Pablo Serna President, Federacion Colombiana de Squash, Diagonal 35 bis 

# 19-31, Bogotá, D.C, Colombia. 
 Tel: (57) 31 7638 6699 
 Email:Pablo.Serna@worldsquash.org  
 
 
 

PARA-SQUASH COMMISSION 
 
Chair  
Volker Bernadi  Secretary General, Deutscher Squash, Verband e.V., Amselweg 

10, 46395, Bocholt, Germany  
  Tel: (49) 2871 235 1017 
  Email: volker.bernardi@dsqv.de 
 
Members 
To be advised. 
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REFEREEING MANAGEMENT COMMISSION 
 
Programme being finalised 
 
 
 

RULES COMMISSION 
 
Chair 
Mike Collins 27 Avenue De Mist, Rondebosch Cape Town, South Africa 
 Tel: (27) 214 816 401 
 Mob: (27) 828 872 955  
 Email: mike.collins@cdhlegal.com 
 
Members 
Lee Drew Email: lee.drew@psaworldtour.com 
 
Srikanth Seshadri 19, Flat 2B, Varma Castle, First Main Road, United Indian 

Colony, Kodambakkam, Chennai 600024, India 
 Mob: (91) 9840 188 100 
 Email: kangayamsrikant@gmail.com 
 
Chris Sinclair 8 Kingfisher Place, West Pennant Hills, NSW 2125, Australia  
 Tel: (61) 2 9871 3600  
 Mobile: (61) 43 871 3600 
 Email: chris.sinclair08@bigpond.com 
 
 
 

SQUASH 57 COMMISSION 
 
Chair  
Zena Wooldridge OBE University of Birmingham, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B15 2TT, 

England 
Tel: (44) 121 414 3598 
Mob: (44) 7768 156 218 
Email: z.j.wooldridge@bham.ac.uk 

 
WSF Liaison 
Andrew Shelley Tel: (44) 7824 706437 
 Email: andrew@worldsquash.org 
 
Members 
Ken Chee  Mob: (60) 12 4770248 
  Email: kchee2424@hotmail.com 
 
Further members to be advised. 
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THERAPEUTIC USE EXEMPTION (TUE) COMMISSION 
 
Chair 
Dr. Anne Smith 3075 Babcock Road, Kingston, Ontario, K0H 1M0, Canada 
 Email: Anne.Smith@krcc.on.ca 
 
Members 
Dr. Deborah Dudgeon 34 Barrie Street, Kingston, Ontario, Canada K7L3J7 
 Tel: (1) 613 548 2485 
 Email: dudgeon@kgh.kari.net 
 
Dr. Charlotte Elgood 22 Ryeworth Road, Charlton Kings, Cheltenham, 

Glouccestshire. GL52 6LH England 
 Tel: (44) 1242 584269 
 Mob: (44) 7930 658 223 
 Email: charlielgood@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Dr. Connie Lebrun Glen Sather Sports Medicine Clinic, Edmonton Clinic, Level 2, 

11400 University Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6G 1Z1 Canada 
 Tel: (1) 780 407 5160 Fax: (1) 780 407 5667 
 Email: Lebrun@ualberta.ca 
 
Dr. Bharatinder Singh 70 D Sainik Farms, Khanpur, New Delhi, India 110062 
 Tel: (91) 981 0133 268 
 Email: drbisingh2@gmail.com 
 


